Higher Technical Institute

Computer Studies Course
Diploma Project

MULTIMEDIA COMPUTER AIDED
INSTRUCTION SOFTWARE FOR
COMMUNICATION NETWORKS

( MCACN )

USER' S MANUAL
C5V124

By
PANAYIOTA MICHAELIDOU

June 1994



MULTIMEDIA COMPUTER AIDED
INSTRUCTION SOFTWARE FOR
COMMUNICATION NETWORKS
( MCACN )

Project Report submitted by
Panayiota Michaelidou

This project is submitted to the
HIGHER TECHNICAL INSTITUTE
NICOSIA, CYPRUS
in partial fulfillment of the award of the
DIPLOMA in COMPUTER STUDIES

Project Supervisor : Mrs. Eliza Angelidou
B.Sc.MA in Computer Studies
Lecturer at H.T.I
Computer Studies Department
Higher Technical Institute

External Accessor : Mr. Viatcheslav S. Rahmatoulin
M.MSc in Neuclear Physics
General Manager
CyNet Computer Systems Ltd
Technical Support : MISnTED LTD

Nicosia, Cyprus

June 1994

it




PREFACE

The " MCACN " is a multimedia educational package which
is developed for the partial fulfillment of the award of the
Diploma in Computer Studies at Higher Technical Institute.

The aim of this project is to computerize all the procedures
that involve the course of Communication Networks subject taught
at the second year of Computer Studies and it is made up of the
following five modules :

- Dictionary Module

- Encyclopedia Module

- Tests / Exams Module

- Reports Module

- Students’ Information Module

This User Manual is a fully explanatory and easy to use
guide for all the functions of the " MCACN " system. You can use
it as a lesson, to give you hands on practice in learning the
program or as a quick reference when you want to find out how
to react at hard times.With the use of the Table of Contents, you
will be in the position to find what you are looking for in a
minimal time. Every module is described in a seperate chapter.

It is preferable for each user of this package to have an
experience using Macintosh and be familiar with the Apple
Operating System.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

PREFACE

1. INTRODUCTION
1.1 Introducing the system
1.2 System Requirements
1.3 System Installation
1.3.1 Preliminary Installation Steps
1.3.2 Main Program Installation
1.4 Getting Started
1.4.1 Starting the "MCACN" system . - .

2. BASIC INFORMATION FOR THE MCACN
2.1 Main Menu
2.2 Buttons of general use
2.3 Backup requirements of the "MCACN" system

3. DICTIONARY MODULE
3.1 Overview
3.2 Operations allowed
3.3 Operations allowed by lecturers only

4, ENCYCLOPEDIA MODULE
4.1 Overview
4.2 Operations allowed by both users
4.3 Theory modification by lecturers only

5. TESTS / EXAMS MODULE
5.1 Overview
5.2 Operations allowed by lecturers only
5.2.1 Add Questions option
5.2.2 Create a Test option
5.3 Operation allowed by both users
5.3.1 Take Test option

12
13
15

10
16
18

19
19
24

25

28
30

33



©. REPORT MODULE
6.1 Overview
6.2 Reports for Lecturers
0.3 Reports for Students

7. STUDENTS INFO. MODULE
7.1 Overview
7.2 Operations allowed
7.2.1 Add Student's Info.

7.2.2 Modify Student’s Info.

7.2.3 View Student's Info.
7.2.4 Delete Student’s Info.
7.2.5 Delete Class Info.

36
36
44

45

47
49
51
53
55



