Higher Technical Institute

Computer Studies Course Diploma Project

MULTIMEDIA COMPUTER AIDED INSTRUCTION SOFTWARE FOR COMMUNICATION NETWORKS (MCACN)

USER'S MANUAL

CS/124

By PANAYIOTA MICHAELIDOU

June 1994



MULTIMEDIA COMPUTER AIDED INSTRUCTION SOFTWARE FOR COMMUNICATION NETWORKS (MCACN)

Project Report submitted by Panayiota Michaelidou

This project is submitted to the HIGHER TECHNICAL INSTITUTE NICOSIA, CYPRUS in partial fulfillment of the award of the DIPLOMA in COMPUTER STUDIES

Project Supervisor: Mrs. Eliza Angelidou

B.Sc.MA in Computer Studies

Lecturer at H.T.I

Computer Studies Department

Higher Technical Institute

External Accessor: Mr. Viatcheslav S. Rahmatoulin

M.MSc in Neuclear Physics

General Manager

CyNet Computer Systems Ltd

Technical Support :

MISnTED LTD

Nicosia, Cyprus

June 1994

PREFACE

The "MCACN" is a multimedia educational package which is developed for the partial fulfillment of the award of the Diploma in Computer Studies at Higher Technical Institute.

The aim of this project is to computerize all the procedures that involve the course of Communication Networks subject taught at the second year of Computer Studies and it is made up of the following five modules:

- Dictionary Module
- Encyclopedia Module
- Tests / Exams Module
- Reports Module
- Students' Information Module

This User Manual is a fully explanatory and easy to use guide for all the functions of the "MCACN" system. You can use it as a lesson, to give you hands on practice in learning the program or as a quick reference when you want to find out how to react at hard times. With the use of the Table of Contents, you will be in the position to find what you are looking for in a minimal time. Every module is described in a seperate chapter.

It is preferable for each user of this package to have an experience using Macintosh and be familiar with the Apple Operating System.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PREFACE	1
1. INTRODUCTION	
1.1 Introducing the system	2
1.2 System Requirements	2
1.3 System Installation	
1.3.1 Preliminary Installation Steps	3
1.3.2 Main Program Installation	3
1.4 Getting Started	
1.4.1 Starting the "MCACN" system	4
2. BASIC INFORMATION FOR THE MCACN	
2.1 Main Menu	12
2.2 Buttons of general use	13
2.3 Backup requirements of the "MCACN" system	15
3. DICTIONARY MODULE	
3.1 Overview	16
3.2 Operations allowed	16
3.3 Operations allowed by lecturers only	18
4. ENCYCLOPEDIA MODULE	
4.1 Overview	19
4.2 Operations allowed by both users	19
4.3 Theory modification by lecturers only	24
5. TESTS / EXAMS MODULE	
5.1 Overview	25
5.2 Operations allowed by lecturers only	
5.2.1 Add Questions option	28
5.2.2 Create a Test option	30
5.3 Operation allowed by both users	
5.3.1 Take Test option	33

6. REPORT MODULE	
6.1 Overview	36
6.2 Reports for Lecturers	36
6.3 Reports for Students	44
7. STUDENTS INFO. MODULE	, -
7.1 Overview	45
7.2 Operations allowed	
7.2.1 Add Student's Info.	47
7.2.2 Modify Student's Info.	49
7.2.3 View Student's Info.	51
7.2.4 Delete Student's Info.	53
7.2.5 Delete Class Info.	55